Allgas Energy Pty Ltd AllgasToowoomba Pty Ltd

TARIFF SCHEDULE

(Applying from 1 July 2014)



Table 1: Volume Tariff - 2014/15

Network Charges Inclusive of Carbon Cost (exclusive of GST)			
Base Charge	(\$/day)	\$0.7075	
FRC Charge	(\$/day)		
Up to 1.7 GJ of gas delivered per day	(\$/GJ/day)	\$11.7514	
Next 8.3 GJ of gas delivered per day	(\$/GJ/day)	\$8.6466	
All gas delivered over 10 GJ per day	(\$/GJ/day)	\$6.1594	

- The total network charge for each site for each billing period will be calculated using the daily charges. Each days charge will comprise
 - a) a base charge; plus
 - b) a charge for the quantity of gas delivered (or estimated to have been delivered during that day to or for the account of the network user to each end user)
- 2. The charge for the quantity of gas delivered (or estimated to have been delivered) to or for the account of the network user will be calculated at the rates shown in the above table. The daily quantities will be determined based on the appropriate Meter Reading and converted to an average daily figure based on the number of days in the metering period for each end user site.
- 3. Total charges for each billing period will be rounded to the nearest cent.
- The calcultion of each Network User's metering capacity will be determined by APA based on data held by APA including the customer's meter type, pressure factor and consumption data.
- 5. Base and volume charges shown in the above table apply in 2014/15 only. Charges for subsequent years will be escalated in accordance with the methodology shown in the Allgas Access Arrangement.
- 6. Charges are exclusive of Goods and Services Tax (GST).

Table 2: Demand Tariff - Brisbane Region - 2014/15

Network Charges Inclusive of Carbon Cost (exclusive of GST)		Zone 1 (DZ01)	Zone 2 (DZ02)	Zone 3 (DZ03)
Base Charge (MHQ)	(\$/GJ of MHQ/day)	\$3.5486	\$4.7174	\$4.0682
FRC Charge	(\$/day)	\$0.0000	\$0.0000	\$0.0000
MDQ of 50GJ or less	(\$/day)	\$101.5650	\$147.0150	\$165.9550
Greater than 50GJ but not greater than 125 GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$101.5650 + \$1.1265/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 50	\$147.0150 + \$2.0939/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 50	\$165.9550 + \$3.3648/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 50
Greater than 125GJ but not greater than 275 GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$186.0525 + \$0.7943/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 125	\$304.0575 + \$1.7329/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 125	\$418.3150 + \$2.4984/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 125
Greater than 275GJ but not greater than 525 GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$305.1975 + \$0.3465/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 275	\$563.9925 + \$0.8086/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 275	\$793.0750 + \$1.3719/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 275
Greater than 525GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$391.8225 + \$0.3033/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 525	\$766.1425 + \$0.3176/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 525	\$1136.0500 + \$0.3755/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 525

- The total network charge for each site for each billing period will be calculated using the daily charges. Each days charge will comprise
 - a) a base charge calculated on the site MHQ; plus
 - b) an MDQ charge
- 2. The daily base charge refers to the customers's nominated MHQ as determined by APA $\,$
- 3. The initial MDQ charges refer to the customers MDQ for May to April in the 12 months previous.
- 4. For customers without interval metering, the MDQ will be calculated by APA based on the customer's consumption data, days of operation and a seasonality factor of 1.1
- 5. The customers' MDQ and MHQ readings remain constant during the financial year except in the case of overruns (see section 3 of Terms and Conditions for details)
- 6. MDQ & MHQ charges shown in the above table apply in 2014/15 only. Charges for subsequent years will be escalated in accordance with the methodology shown in the Allgas Access Arrangement.
- 7. Charges are exclusive of Goods and Services Tax (GST).

Table 3: Demand Tariff - Gold Coast Region - 2014/15

Network Charges Inclusive of Ca of GST)	rbon Cost (exclusive	Zone 4	Zone 5	Zone 6
Base Charge (MHQ)	(\$/GJ of MHQ/day)	\$3.2332	\$5.7444	\$5.7511
FRC Charge	(\$/day)	\$0.0000	\$0.0000	\$0.0000
MDQ of 50GJ or less	(\$/day)	\$204.1100	\$204.0050	\$213.9000
Greater than 50GJ but not greater than 125 GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$204.1100 + \$3.6970/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 50	\$204.0050 + \$3.8991/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 50	\$213.9000 + \$4.1157/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 50
Greater than 125GJ but not greater than 275 GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$481.3850 + \$3.1770/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 125	\$496.4375 + \$3.3648/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 125	\$522.5775 + \$3.5237/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 125
Greater than 275GJ but not greater than 525 GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$957.9350 + \$2.6716/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 275	\$1001.1575 + \$2.8882/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 275	\$1051.1325 + \$3.0181/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 275
Greater than 525GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$1625.8350 + \$2.325/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 525	\$1723.2075 + \$2.5128/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 525	\$1805.6575 + \$2.6282/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 525

- The total network charge for each site for each billing period will be calculated using the daily charges. Each days charge will comprise
 - a) a base charge calculated on the site MHQ; plus
 - b) an MDQ charge
- 2. The daily base charge refers to the customers's nominated MHQ as determined by APA
- 3. The initial MDQ charges refer to the customers MDQ for May to April in the 12 months previous.
- 4. For customers without interval metering, the MDQ will be calculated by APA based on the customer's consumption data, days of operation and a seasonality factor of 1.1
- 5. The customers' MDQ and MHQ readings remain constant during the financial year except in the case of overruns (see section 3 of Terms and Conditions for details)
- 6. MDQ & MHQ charges shown in the above table apply in 2014/15 only. Charges for subsequent years will be escalated in accordance with the methodology shown in the Allgas Access Arrangement.
- 7. Charges are exclusive of Goods and Services Tax (GST).

Table 4: Demand Tariff - Toowoomba Region - 2014/15

Network Charges Inclusive of Carbon Cost (exclusive of GST)		Zone 7 (DZ07)	Zone 8 (DZ08)
Base Charge (MHQ)	(\$/GJ of MHQ/day)	\$3.5590	\$5.8900
FRC Charge	(\$/day)	\$0.0000	\$0.0000
MDQ of 50GJ or less	(\$/day)	\$78.5700	\$101.8050
Greater than 50GJ but not greater than 125 GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$78.5700 + \$0.5199/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 50	\$101.8050 + \$1.0976/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 50
Greater than 125GJ but not greater than 275 GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$117.5625 + \$0.4187/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 125	\$184.1250 + \$0.8520/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 125
Greater than 275GJ but not greater than 525 GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$180.3675 + \$0.3465/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 275	\$311.9250 + \$0.5776/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 275
Greater than 525GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$266.9925 + \$0.3176/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 525	\$456.3250 + \$0.3322/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 525

- The total network charge for each site for each billing period will be calculated using the daily charges. Each days charge will comprise
 - a) a base charge calculated on the site MHQ; plus
 - b) an MDQ charge
- 2. The daily base charge refers to the customers's nominated MHQ as determined by APA
- 3. The initial MDQ charges refer to the customers MDQ for May to April in the 12 months previous.
- 4. For customers without interval metering, the MDQ will be calculated by APA based on the customer's consumption data, days of operation and a seasonality factor of 1.1
- 5. The customers' MDQ and MHQ readings remain constant during the financial year except in the case of overruns (see section 3 of Terms and Conditions for details)
- 6. MDQ & MHQ charges shown in the above table apply in 2014/15 only. Charges for subsequent years will be escalated in accordance with the methodology shown in the Allgas Access Arrangement.
- 7. Charges are exclusive of Goods and Services Tax (GST).

Table 5: Demand Tariff - Oakey Region - 2014/15

Network Charges Inclusive of Carbon Cost (exclusive of GST)		Zone 9 (DZ09)	Zone 10 (DZ10)
Base Charge (MHQ)	(\$/GJ of MHQ/day)	\$3.3130	\$3.4841
FRC Charge	(\$/day)	\$0.0000	\$0.0000
MDQ of 50GJ or less	(\$/day)	\$82.7650	\$180.8200
Greater than 50GJ but not greater than 125 GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$82.7650 + \$0.6642/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 50	\$180.8200 + \$3.3937/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 50
Greater than 125GJ but not greater than 275 GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$132.5800 + \$0.5487/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 125	\$435.3475 + \$2.7293/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 125
Greater than 275GJ but not greater than 525 GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$214.8850 + \$0.3899/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 275	\$844.7425 + \$1.6752/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 275
Greater than 525GJ of MDQ	(\$/day)	\$312.3600 + \$0.3176/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 525	\$1263.5425 + \$0.7221/GJ of MDQ for MDQ over 525

- The total network charge for each site for each billing period will be calculated using the daily charges. Each days charge will comprise
 - a) a base charge calculated on the site MHQ; plus
 - b) an MDQ charge
- 2. The daily base charge refers to the customers's nominated MHQ as determined by APA
- 3. The initial MDQ charges refer to the customers MDQ for May to April in the 12 months previous.
- 4. For customers without interval metering, the MDQ will be calculated by APA based on the customer's consumption data, days of operation and a seasonality factor of 1.1
- 5. The customers' MDQ and MHQ readings remain constant during the financial year except in the case of overruns (see section 3 of Terms and Conditions for details)
- MDQ & MHQ charges shown in the above table apply in 2014/15 only. Charges for subsequent years will be escalated in accordance with the methodology shown in the Allgas Access Arrangement.
- 7. Charges are exclusive of Goods and Services Tax (GST).

Table 6: Reference Ancillary Service Charges - 2014/15

Service Type	Ancillary Service	Charge (exclusive of GST)
Reference	Special Meter Read	\$20.32
Reference	Inlet Disconnection	\$55.80
Reference	Inlet Reconnection	\$103.19

- 1. Charges are exclusive of Goods and Services Tax (GST).
- 2. Reference Ancillary Services as published in the Allgas Access Arrangement
- 3. Charges shown in the above table apply in 2014/15 only. Charges for subsequent years will be escalated in accordance with the methodology shown in the Allgas Access Arrangement.